Ver.0
BLADDER ACCUMULATOR
Fluma Co., Ltd.
HYDRAULIC, PNEUMATIC AND ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY
주식회사 플루마
BLADDER ACCUMULATOR GENERAL
BLADDER 형 ACCUMULATOR 개요
FLUMA

이 가능하다. 일부 경우에는, 각각의 밸브에 식별코드
를 추가 할 필요가 있다.
(주문코드 확인바랍니다.)
BLADDER ACCUMULATOR ORDER DESIGNATION
BLADDER 형 ACCUMULATOR 주문코드
BA 1.4 P    360    C    G    8    -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1
Accumulator type
Accumulator 타입
BA = High pressure/Low capacity(0.2~5L) Bladder accumulator
BA = High pressure/High capacity(10~60L) Bladder accumulator
BA = Low pressure(30~80bar) Bladder accumulator
◀
2
Nominal capacity
용 량
Normal accumulator   : 0.2 ~ 60 L
ASME accumulator     : 1/4 ~ 15 gallons
◀
3
Bladder material
Bladder 재질
P = Standard nitrile(Perbunan)
F = Nitrile for low
temperatures
H = Nitrile for Hydrocarbons
K = Hydrogenated Nitrile
A = For food-stuffs
◀
4
Max working pressure 2)
최대 작동 압력
High pressure/Low capacity carbon steel : 360 bar
High pressure/High capacity carbon steel : 330bar
High pressure stainless steel : 30 ~ 200 bar
Low pressure carbon steel : 30 & 80 bar
Low pressure stainless steel : 25 & 40 bar
◀
5
Shell and valves material
Shell & valve 재질
C = Shell painted carbon steel
(Valve : phosphated carbon steel)
N = Nickel coated carbon steel
X = Stainless steel
V = Carbon steel with coating of Rilsan
◀
6
Fluid port connection
유체 방향 연결
G = Female ISO 228
L = For flange SAE3000
H = For flange SAE6000
M = Metric thread
◀
P = NPT thread
S = SAE thread 3)
R = With adapter 3)
F = With flange 3)
B = Butyl
E = Ethylene-propylene
N = Chloroprene (Neoprene)
Y = Epichlorohydrin
7
Tests and certifications
검사 및 인증
0 = Factory testing
1 = GOST(Russia)-(For 0.5~5L)
2 = Australian pressure vessel standard(Australia) – For 0.5~5L
3 = ML (ex SQL) (China) – For 0.5~5L
4 = RINA
5 = BS-LLOYD’S Register
6 = Germanischer lloyd
7 = ASME-U.S.(USA)